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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised April 12, 2018)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to Show Reporting Chairperson Michael 
Berrigan at mrberrigan@mmm.com or on paper at 2149 Hallmark Ave. N., Oakdale, Minnesota 55128-4523 and to Margaret 
Macneale at macdaff1@gmail.com or 4530 Douglas Ave., Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416-3527. Include all the information about the 
flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, 
complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes 
and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 27 2019

Chambersburg PA

Tuscarora Daffodil Group/Chambersburg Garden Club

Richard Ezell and Mitch Carney

337 19 733

36 10

✔

Anne Donnell Smith

Emerald Empire 2W-GWW

Mithc and Kate Carney

4CH/9 9W-GYO Yellow Poet x Cedar hills

Mitch and Kate Carney

Stafford 7Y-YYO

Mitch and Kate Carney

09-04-1 9W-GYO Array x OP

Anne Donnell Smith

Savoir Faire 2W-GWP

Mitch and Kate Carney

Stocken 7Y-Y
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Mitch and Kate Carney

Uncle Bob 2YYW-WWP

Robert Darling

Lauren 3Y-GYR

Ginger Wallach

Dreamlight 3W-GWR 1934

Mitch and Kate Carney

Grey Laday 3W-WWP 1935

Mitch and Kate Carney

Ben Loyal 2W-O 1964

Curtis Aulmiller

Dainty Miss 7W-W 1966

Janet Hickman

Tittle -Tattle 7Y-GYY 1953

Not offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Michael S. Wood

N. poeticus var poeticus 13W0GYO

not offered

Not offered

Not offered

Bob Popas
Looking Down
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not offered

Mitch and Kate Carney 30

Not offered

Mitch and Kate Carney

Geranium 8W-O 1930

Kansas 3W-GYO 1939

Cragford 8W-O 1930

Shot Silk 5W-W 1931

Rubra 2W-YYO 1933

Mitch and Kate Carney

Sir Winston Churchill 8W-O 1966

Ben Loyal 2W-O 1964

Oryx 7Y-W 1969

Pipit 7YYW-W 1963

Dresden 3W-YYR 1960

Mitch and Kate Carney

Final Curtain 3W-GYY

Uncle Bob 2YYW-WWP

Pogo 3W-GYO

Dinkie 3Y-GYR

Georgie Pie 2YYW-W

No entries
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Mitch and Kate Carney

Engagement Ring 3W-WWY Mitsch

Mississippi Travelor 2W-Y Low

Oxford 3W-Y Mitsch

POPS Legacy 1W-Y Bender

Smooth Trumpet 1W-Y Wheatley

Mitch and Kate Carney (Red/Orange cup Collection)

Waybey 2Y-R

Jolene 3W-YYR

Copper Mine 2O-O

Tanzey Girl 2W-OOY

Killearnan 9W-GYR

not offered

Richard Ezell

Kathy Andersen 1W-W

Clouded Yellow 2YYW-Y

Gay Tabor 4W-O

Cape Helles 3Y-R

News Flash 2W-P

Loyal Oscar 1Y-Y

Grand Marais 2Y-YYO

Molly Malone Cook 9W-GOR

Problem Child 2Y-GYP

Altun Ha 2YYW-W

Sis Boom Bah 11aW-Y

Ballydorn 9W-O
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Janet Hickman

Green Lodge 9W-GGO

Cassandra 9W-GYR

Dulcimer 9W-GYO

Tittle-Tattle 7Y-GYY

Kamau 9W-GYR

Sunlight Sensation 5Y-Y

Mowser 7Y-R

Paul Lawrence Dunbar 9W-GYO

Peaceful Valley 9W-GYR

Wink O' Green 7W-GYY

Pure Poetry 9W-GYY

Desert Bells 7W-Y

Mitch and Kate Carney

Royeleen 1Y-O

Airtime 2W-WWP

Cameo Affair 2W-Y

Kansas 3W-GYO

Qupaw 2Y-O

Xunantunich 2YYW-WWY

Marilyn Carney 2Y-GOO

Killearnan 3W-GYR

Darker Shades 3Y-Y

Acumen 2YYW-P

Sea White 3W-W

Katie Page 2Y-YPP

Painted Doll 2W-WPP

Conestoga 2W-GYO

Gull 2W-GWW
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

Anne Donnell Smith

Cornell 3Y-W

Dena 3W-WWP

Golden Silence 7Y-Y

New Port 2W-YOY

Hugus 7O-R

Fencourt Jewel 8W-P

Colley Gate 3W-YOR

Treasure Hunt 2Y-GYY

Tanzey Girl 2W-OOY

Circuit 7Y-Y

Modulux 2W-Y

Double Play 4Y-O

Super Seven 7Y-Y

Savoir Faire 2W-GWP

Cameo Joy 2Y-R

Page Lee 3W-YYR

Emerald Empire 2W-GWW

Falmouth Bay 3W-GWW

American Dream 1Y-P

Astrid's Memory 3W-Y

Santana 2Y-YYR

Nowera 2W-R

Colin's Joy 2W-GYR

945-110 3W-YYO Modulux x Ben Vorlich

No Entires
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Clay and Fran Higgins

N. fernandesii 13Y-Y

Kiera Bulbs GF8-1 7W-W

Crevette 8W-O

Tiny Bubbles 12Y-Y

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Not Awarded

✔

Mitch adn Kate Carney

Crevette 8W-O

Trego 9W-GYO

Little Sunray 5Y-Y

Yellow Xit 3W-Y

Little Serntry 7Y-Y

09-04-1 9W-GYO Array x OP

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Kiera Bulbs 270/03 7Y-Y

Segovia 3W-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Clare 7Y-Y

Stocken 7Y-Y
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Harold Koopwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Kate and Mitch Carney

Little Kibler 9W-GYR

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Trego 9W-GYR

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

Baby Boomer 7Y-Y

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO

Crevette 8W-O

Tiny Bubbles 12Y-Y

N. fernandesii var cordubensis 13Y-Y

Leola 5Y-Y

Sun Disc 7Y-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Chappie 7Y-O

Twinkling Yellow 7Y-Y

Yellow Xit 3W-Y

Stafford 7Y-YYO

April Tears 5Y-Y

Little Sunray 5Y-Y

Odile 7Y-O

04-47-01 9W-GYO Dylan Thomas x OP

N. bulbocodium 13Y-Y

Clare 7Y-Y

Flomay 7W-WWP

Stocken 7Y-Y

Not offered

Not offered
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not offered

Mitch and Kate Carney

Flomay 7W-WWP

Clare 7Y-Y

04-47-01 9W-GYR Dylan Thomas x OP

Little Sunray 5Y-Y

N. bulbocodium 13Y-Y

✔

No entires




