Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised April 12, 2018)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to Show Reporting Chairperson Michael Berrigan at mrberrigan@mmm.com or on paper at 2149 Hallmark Ave. N., Oakdale, Minnesota 55128-4523 and to Margaret Macneale at macdaff1@gmail.com or 4530 Douglas Ave., Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416-3527. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month April	Date 27	Year 2019			
City and State:	Chambersburg PA					
Sponsoring Society:	Tuscarora Daffodil Group/Chambersburg Garden Club					
Show Chairman:	Richard Ezell and Mitch Carney					
Horticulture:	#Entries: 337					
Photography:	#Photographs: 36 #Photographs	otographers: 10)			
✓ This was a regional show	v.	7.				
or Not Offered if the class is not	was made, write <u>Not Awarded</u> if there we on your show schedule. On the cultivar and field, and any additional information,	line, put the name	e or seedling number in the first field,			
Gold Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith					
Winning Cultivar:	Emerald Empire	2W-GWW				
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)				
Winning Exhibitor:	Mithc and Kate Carney					
Winning Cultivar:	4CH/9	9W-GYO	Yellow Poet x Cedar hills			
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code)	(Parentage)			
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney					
Winning Cultivar:	Stafford	7Y-YYO				
Mini Rose Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney					
Winning Cultivar:	09-04-1	9W-GYO	Array x OP			
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code)	(Parentage)			
Winning Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith					
Winning Cultivar:	Savoir Faire	2W-GWP				
Mini White Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney					
Winning Cultivar:	Stocken	7Y-Y				

Best Intermediate Ribbon	·				
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney				
Winning Cultivar:	Uncle Bob	2YYW-WWP			
Best Intermediate 3-Stem	Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	Robert Darling				
Winning Cultivar:	Lauren	3Y-GYR			
Best Historic Ribbon			-		
Winning Exhibitor:	Ginger Wallach				
Winning Cultivar:	Dreamlight	3W-GWR	1934		
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribb	on		(Year of Introduction)		
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney				
Winning Cultivar:	Grey Laday	3W-WWP	1935		
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)		
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney				
Winning Cultivar:	Ben Loyal	2W-O	1964		
Best Classic Single-Stem F	Ribbon		(Year of Introduction)		
Winning Exhibitor:	Curtis Aulmiller				
Winning Cultivar:	Dainty Miss	7W-W	1966		
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbo	on		(Year of Introduction)		
Winning Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman				
Winning Cultivar:	Tittle -Tattle	7Y-GYY	1953		
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not offered				
Winning Cultivar:					
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbor	ı				
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered				
Winning Cultivar:					
Brooke Ager Youth Challe	enge				
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered				
Winning Cultivar:					
Small Growers Ribbon					
Winning Exhibitor:	Michael S. Wood				
Winning Cultivar:	N. poeticus var poeticus	13W0GYO			
Standard Container-Grow	n Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	not offered				
Winning Cultivar:					
Miniature Container-Gro	wn Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	Not offered				
Winning Cultivar:					
Species/Species Hybrid Co	ontainer-Grown Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	Not offered				
Winning Species:					
Wells Knierim Ribbon					
Photographer:	Bob Popas				
Photograph Title:	Looking Down				

Youth Photogra Photograph	- '		
Photograph	i iide:		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor: [Mitch and Kate Carney		# of Blue Ribbons: 30
Youth Collectio			
	Not offered		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
	tion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intr	oduced BEFOF	RE 1940)
	Mitch and Kate Carney		
1.	Geranium	8W-O	1930
2.	Kansas	3W-GYO	1939
3.	Cragford	8W-O	1930
4.	Shot Silk	5W-W	1931
5.	Rubra	2W-YYO	1933
Classics Collect Exhibitor:	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intr Mitch and Kate Carney	oduced between	(Include year of introduction for all cultivars) n 1940 thru 1969)
1.	Sir Winston Churchill	8W-O	1966
2.	Ben Loyal	2W-O	1964
3.		7Y-W	1969
	Oryx		
	Pipit	7YYW-W	1963
	Dresden	3W-YYR	(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	ollection of 5 Ribbon		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	Mitch and Kate Carney		
	Final Curtain	3W-GYY	
2.	Uncle Bob	2YYW-WWP	
3.	Pogo	3W-GYO	
4.	Dinkie	3Y-GYR	
5.	Georgie Pie	2YYW-W	
Maroon Ribbon	(Best standard collection of 5 reverse No entries	bi-colors only.)
	INO entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

Red-White-Blue	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	bred in the U	JSA)
Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney		
1.	Engagement Ring	3W-WWY	Mitsch
2.	Mississippi Travelor	2W-Y	Low
3.	Oxford	3W-Y	Mitsch
4.	POPS Legacy	1W-Y	Bender
5.	Smooth Trumpet	1W-Y	Wheatley
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		
Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney (Red/Orange	cup Collection	1)
1.	Waybey	2Y-R	
2.	Jolene	3W-YYR	
3.	Copper Mine	2O-O	
4.	Tanzey Girl	2W-OOY	
5.	Killearnan	9W-GYR	
Robert Spotts R	Libbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature g	greens only)
	not offered		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Marie Bozievich	h Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR div	isions)
	Richard Ezell		
1.	Kathy Andersen	1W-W	
2.	Clouded Yellow	2YYW-Y	
3.	Gay Tabor	4W-O	
4.	Cape Helles	3Y-R	
5.	News Flash	2W-P	
6.	Loyal Oscar	1Y-Y	
7.	Grand Marais	2Y-YYO	
8.	Molly Malone Cook	9W-GOR	
9.	Problem Child	2Y-GYP	
10.	Altun Ha	2YYW-W	
11.	Sis Boom Bah	11aW-Y	
12.	Ballydorn	9W-O	
		(Include division n	number for all cultivars)

Elise Havens Ri	bbon (12 standard stems from at least '	ΓHREE divisio	ns 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman		
1.	Green Lodge	9W-GGO	
2.	Cassandra	9W-GYR	
3.	Dulcimer	9W-GYO	
4.	Tittle-Tattle	7Y-GYY	
5.	Kamau	9W-GYR	
6.	Sunlight Sensation	5Y-Y	
7.	Mowser	7Y-R	
8.	Paul Lawrence Dunbar	9W-GYO	
9.	Peaceful Valley	9W-GYR	
10.	Wink O' Green	7W-GYY	
11.	Pure Poetry	9W-GYY	
12.	Desert Bells	7W-Y	
		(Include division nu	umber for all cultivars)
	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from Mitch and Kate Carney	15 different RH	IS classifications)
1.	Royeleen	1Y-O	
2.	Airtime	2W-WWP	
3.	Cameo Affair	2W-Y	
4.	Kansas	3W-GYO	
5.	Qupaw	2Y-O	
6.	Xunantunich	2YYW-WWY	
7.	Marilyn Carney	2Y-GOO	
8.	Killearnan	3W-GYR	
9.	Darker Shades	3Y-Y	
10.	Acumen	2YYW-P	
11.	Sea White	3W-W	
12.	Katie Page	2Y-YPP	
13.	Painted Doll	2W-WPP	
14.	Conestoga	2W-GYO	
15.	Gull	2W-GWW	
		(Include division nu	ımber and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn Av	ward (24 standard stems from at least F	IVE divisions	(3)	
	Medal (for first time winner)	Ribbon ((fo	r repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith			
1.	Cornell	3Y-W		
2.	Dena	3W-WWP		
3.	Golden Silence	7Y-Y		
4.	New Port	2W-YOY		
5.	Hugus	7O-R		
6.	Fencourt Jewel	8W-P		
7.	Colley Gate	3W-YOR		
8.	Treasure Hunt	2Y-GYY		
9.	Tanzey Girl	2W-OOY		
10.	Circuit	7Y-Y]	
11.	Modulux	2W-Y]	
12.	Double Play	4Y-O		
13.	Super Seven	7Y-Y		
14.	Savoir Faire	2W-GWP		
15.	Cameo Joy	2Y-R		
16.	Page Lee	3W-YYR		
17.	Emerald Empire	2W-GWW]	
18.	Falmouth Bay	3W-GWW]	
19.	American Dream	1Y-P]	
20.	Astrid's Memory	3W-Y]	
21.	Santana	2Y-YYR		
22.	Nowera	2W-R		
23.	Colin's Joy	2W-GYR		
24.	945-110	3W-YYO		Modulux x Ben Vorlich
		(Include division n	num	ber for all cultivars)
Ministura Rad	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	llection of 5 s	tor	ns brad in the USA)
Exhibitor:	No Entires	ilection of 3 s	ici	is bred in the Cort)
1.			1	
2.]	
3.]	
4.]	
5.]	

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

	on (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)		
Exhibitor:	Clay and Fran Higgins			
1.	N. fernandesii	13Y-Y		
2.	Kiera Bulbs GF8-1	7W-W		
3.	Crevette	8W-O		
4.	Tiny Bubbles	12Y-Y		
5.	Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y		
Bankhead Ribb	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least	ТН	IREE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Not Awarded			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.			Ī	
8.			Ī	
9.			Ī	
		(Include division nu	umbe	er for all cultivars)
Roberta Watro	us Award (Best miniature collection of	12 stems from	at 1	least THREE divisions)
Roberta Watro	Medal (for first time winner)			repeat winner)
Exhibitor:		Tuo o o za		
1.	Crevette Carney	8W-O	Г	
2.	Trego	9W-GYO	L	
3.			L	
4.	Little Sunray	5Y-Y	L	
5.	Yellow Xit	3W-Y	L	
	Little Serntry	7Y-Y	L	
6.	09-04-1	9W-GYO	A	Array x OP
7.	Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y	L	
8.	Kiera Bulbs 270/03	7Y-Y	Ļ	
9.	Segovia	3W-Y	Ļ	
10.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO	Ĺ	
11. 12.	Clare Stocken	7Y-Y 7Y-Y	Ļ	

Harold Koopwi	tz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 m	iniature stems	from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Kate and Mitch Carney		
1.	Little Kibler	9W-GYR	
2.	Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y	
3.	Trego	9W-GYR	
4.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O	
5.	Baby Boomer	7Y-Y	
6.	Shaw's Legacy	9W-GYO	
7.	Crevette	8W-O	
8.	Tiny Bubbles	12Y-Y	
9.	N. fernandesii var cordubensis	13Y-Y	
10.	Leola	5Y-Y	
11.	Sun Disc	7Y-Y	
12.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO	
13.	Chappie	7Y-O	
14.	Twinkling Yellow	7Y-Y	
15.	Yellow Xit	3W-Y	
16.	Stafford	7Y-YYO	
17.	April Tears	5Y-Y	
18.	Little Sunray	5Y-Y	
19.	Odile	7Y-O	
20.	04-47-01	9W-GYO	Dylan Thomas x OP
21.	N. bulbocodium	13Y-Y	
22.	Clare	7Y-Y	
23.	Flomay	7W-WWP	
24.	Stocken	7Y-Y	
_			umber for all cultivars)
Ihree Miniature Exhibitor:	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different m Not offered	niniatures bred	1 by the exhibitor)
1.	Two onered		
2.			
3.			
Six Miniatures l	by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different min Not offered	iatures bred by	y the exhibitor)
1.	[Not offered		
2.			
3.			
3. 4.			
4. 5.			
6.			

Twelve Miniatu	res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 differen	t miniatures b	rec	d by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Not offered			·
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.			1	
5.]	
6.				
7.]	
8.			, 	
9.			']	
10.			,]	
11.			,]	
12.			,]	
			J	
Miniature Bron	ze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different culti	vars from at le	eas	t THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
				77
1.	Flomay	7W-WWP		
2.	Clare	7Y-Y		
3.	04-47-01	9W-GYR		Dylan Thomas x OP
4.	Little Sunray	5Y-Y]	
5.	N. bulbocodium	13Y-Y]	
		(Include division r	num	ber for all cultivars)
Harry Tuggle 1	r Award (3 stams of 12 different cultiv	vare from at le	net.	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
marry ruggic, j.	Medal (for first time winner)			r repeat winner)
Errhihiton.		KIDDOII (,10.	r repeat willier)
	No entires			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.]	
10.			-]	
11.				
12.				
		(Include division r	ı num	lber for all cultivars)